CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

Emergency and Community Services: August 11, 2022

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR T. JACKSON	ı
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR	

Financial Support for CityHousing Hamilton to Install a Roof Railing at 95 Hess Street South, Hamilton, Ontario

WHEREAS, CityHousing Hamilton owns the property located at 95 Hess Street South, a 291-unit singles building built in 1968;

WHEREAS, CityHousing Hamilton endeavours to improve the physical environment and the health and safety at 95 Hess Street South, by installing roof railings in place of the temporary railing at the site;

WHEREAS, CityHousing Hamilton commits to oversee the replacement and installation of the roof railing at 95 Hess Street South and all work completed by its contractors;

WHEREAS, CityHousing Hamilton has no budgeted amount to renovate the roof railing at 95 Hess Street South, which will be and health and safety improvement at the site;

WHEREAS, the scope of work requires \$150,000.00 (HST extra) to complete the roof railing replacement and installation at 95 Hess Street South;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That the proposed total cost of \$150,000 (HST extra) for the aforementioned roof railing installation at 95 Hess Street South, be funded from the Ward 2 Area Rating Capital Reserve Account Number 108052; and,
- (b) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any required agreement(s) and ancillary documents in relation to funding the roof railing installation at 95 Hess Street South, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.